DC  Series
Summary
Application
●  Photovoltaic / Wind Energy
Compliant Standards
● IEC60896-21/22 2004
● DIN43539-T5
● YD/T1360-2005

3330
3700
4000
3980
1000
1100
1500
D
A
A
A
B
D
C
C
DC12-75 12 75 51.82 23.5 F15/F11 260 10.24 169 6.65 211 8.31 218 8.58 5.8 1720 C
DC12-80A 12 80 50.05 22.7 F5/F11 350 13.78 167 6.57 182 7.17 182 7.17 5.5 1700 C
DC12-90A 12 90 61.74 28 F15/F12 306 12.05 169 6.65 210 8.27 215 8.46 5.7 1850 C
DC12-100 12 100 66.15 30 F5/F12 328 12.91 172 6.77 215 8.46 220 8.66 5.0 2100 C
DC12-100S 12 100 63.95 29 F15/F12 306.5 12.07 168.5 6.63 210 8.27 215 8.46 4.8 2150 C
DC12-120 12 120 77.18 35 F5/F12 407 16.02 177 6.97 225 8.86 225 8.86 4.5 2220 C
DC12-120S 12 115 69.46 31.5 F5/F12 328 12.91 172 6.77 215 8.46 220 8.66 4.2 2130 C
DC12-134 12 134 91.51 41.5 F5/F12 340 13.39 173 6.81 280 11.02 287 11.30 4.5 2480 C
DC12-145 12 145 94.82 43 F5/F12 340 13.39 173 6.81 280 11.02 287 11.30 4.5 2630 C
DC12-150 12 150 98.12 44.5 F5/F12 483 19.02 170 6.69 241 9.49 241 9.49 4.2 2780 C
DC12-160 12 160 110.3 50 F16/F12 532 20.94 207 8.15 214 8.43 219 8.62 4.5 2960 E
DC12-180 12 180 116.9 53 F16/F12 532 20.94 207 8.15 214 8.43 219 8.62 4.0 3330 E
DC12-200 12 200 132.3 60 F16/F10 522 20.55 240 9.45 219 8.62 224 8.82 4.0 3700 E
D
D
DC12-150A 12 150 96.36 43.7 F5/F12 483 19.02 170 6.69 241 9.49 241 9.49 4.5 2600 C
DC12-90 12 90 62.84 28.5 F15/F12 306 12.05 169 6.65 210 8.27 215 8.46 5.2 1940 C
DC12-80 12 80 52.92 24 F5/F11 350 13.78 167 6.57 182 7.17 182 7.17 5.5 1840 C
DC12-75A 50.72 23 6.0 1720 C12 75 F15/F11 260 10.24 169 6.65 211 8.31 218 8.58
DC12-100A 63.95 29 5.0 2150 C12 100 F5/F12 328 12.91 172 6.77 215 8.46 220 8.66
DC12-200A 130.1 59 4.0 3430 E12 200 522 20.55 240 9.45 219 8.62 224 8.82
DC12-120A 74.97 34 4.5 2220 C12 120 F5/F12 407 16.02 177 6.97 225 8.86 225 8.86
DC12-225 143.33 65 3.7 3950 E12 225 522 20.55 240 9.45 219 8.62 240 9.45
FT12-160DA
15 16
*Notice:
C   : The battery capacity ＜33Ah is at 20-hr rate.20
C  ：The battery capacity ≥33Ah is at 10-hr rate.10
DC12-50 12 50 34.18 F15 250 9.84 160 6.30 178 7.01 183 7.20 7.0 1050 C15.5
DC12-260
FT12-55D
FT12-90D
FT12-105D

E
E
E
E
E
E
E
E
E
E
E
E
E
E
E
DC12-230 147.74 67 3.0 4100 E12 230 F12 521 20.51 269 10.59 204 8.03 209 8.23
F16/F10
F16/F10
F16/F14 8.90
About VRLA battery (AGM & GEL)

Weight
Lbs Kg
Terminal
Type
Dimensions
Length Width Height Total Height
mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch
Internal
Resistance
Short
Circuit
 Current
(A)
Terminal
Position
DC2-200 2 200 28.89 13.1 F10 172.5 6.79 110 4.33 328 12.91 351 13.82 0.80 2650 G
DC2-250 2 250 33.30 15.1 F10 172.5 6.79 110 4.33 328 12.91 351 13.82 0.76 2800 G
DC2-300 2 300 40.35 18.3 F10 171 6.73 150 5.91 330 12.99 353 13.90 0.75 2910 G
DC2-350 2 350 44.76 20.3 F10 171 6.73 150 5.91 330 12.99 353 13.90 0.70 3200 H
DC2-400 2 400 57.33 26 F10 211 8.31 176 6.93 330 12.99 353 13.90 0.70 3400 H
DC2-450 2 450 61.74 28 F10 211 8.31 176 6.93 330 12.99 353 13.90 0.67 3630 H
DC2-500 2 500 67.25 30.5 F10 242 9.53 172 6.77 330 12.99 353 13.90 0.62 4210 H
DC2-600 2 600 80.48 36.5 F10 304 11.97 175 6.89 330 12.99 353 13.90 0.63 5080 H
DC2-650 2 650 88.20 40 F10 302 11.89 175 6.89 330 12.99 353 13.90 0.61 5200 H
DC2-750 2 750 101.4 46 F10 409 16.10 175 6.89 330 12.99 353 13.90 0.60 6050 J
DC2-800 2 800 110.3 50 F10 409 16.10 175 6.89 330 12.99 353 13.90 0.60 6370 J
DC2-1200 2 1200 145.5 66 F10 475 18.70 174 6.85 328 12.91 351 13.82 0.53 7830 J
DC2-1500 2 1500 200.7 91 F10 401 15.79 350 13.78 341 13.43 364 14.33 0.50 10200 K
DC2-1000 2 1000 133.4 60.5 F10 475 18.70 174 6.85 328 12.91 351 13.82 0.55 6850 J
SEPARATOR
SEPARATOR
17 18
DC2-1800 2 1800 231.5 105 F10
DC2-2500 2 2500 308.7 140 F10
DC2-3000 2 3000 392.5 178 F10 710 27.95 353 13.90 13.43 364 14.33 0.30 23150 L
DC2-2000 2 2000 264.6 120 F10 490 19.29 350 13.78 13.42 364 14.33 0.40 13380 L
401 15.79 350 13.78 341 13.43 364 14.33 0.50 12240 K
490 19.29 350 13.78 13.42 364 14.33 0.33 18100 L
341
341